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Institution with Partner 
Schools 

Funding Region Institution Director 
First Name 

Institution Director 
Last Name 

Director 
E-mail 

American Museum of 
Natural History 
1. MS 520 The Murray Bergtraum 
HS for Business Careers 
(Manhattan) 
2. Queens Vocational & Technical 
HS (Queens) 
3.  Thomas C. Giordano MS 
(Bronx) 
4. Freeport High School (Freeport) 
5. Roosevelt High School (Yonkers) 
6. Groton High School (Yonkers) 

NYC Region 1. Marizta 
2. Rosamond 

1. Macdonald 
2. Kinzler 

mmacdonald@amnh.org   
rkinzler@amnh.org  

Fordham University 
1. IS 117X, Bronx, NY 10453 
2. Bronx Academy High School,     
Bronx, NY 10473 
3. New Explorers High School, 
Bronx, NY 10455 
4. Discovery High School., Bronx, 
NY 10468 
5. Fordham Leadership Academy, 
Bronx, NY 10458 

NYC Region Anita Batisti abatisti@fordham.edu  

Mercy College 
1. Early College High School, 
Yonkers, NY 10703 
2. Robert C. Dodson School, 
Yonkers, NY 10710 
3. Gorton High School, Yonkers, 
NY 10703 
4. Lincoln High School., Yonkers, 
NY 10704 

Big 4 Region Alfred Posamentier aposamentier@mercy.edu  

mailto:mmacdonald@amnh.org
mailto:rkinzler@amnh.org
mailto:abatisti@fordham.edu
mailto:aposamentier@mercy.edu


5. Yonkers Montessori Academy, 
Yonkers, NY 10710 
6. Yonkers Middle/High School, 
Yonkers, NY 10705 
 
 
New York University 
1. MS 131, the Dr. Sun Yat Sen 
School, New York, NY 10002 
2. The Henry Street School for 
International Studies New York, NY 
10002 
3. University Neighborhood High 
School, New York, NY 10002 

NYC Region Pamela Fraser-Abder pamela.abder@nyu.edu 

CUNY Behalf Lehman 
College 
1. PS 1 , Bronx, NY 10451 
2. PS 55, Bronx, NY 10456 
3. PS 58, Bronx, NY 10457 
4. PS 73, Bronx, NY 10452 
5. PS 114., Bronx, NY 10452 

NYC Region Deborah Eldridge deborah.eldridge@lehman.cuny.edu  

CUNY Queens College 
1. Long Island City High School, 
Long Island City, NY 11106 
2. Forest Hills High School, 
Queens, NY 11375 
3. Flushing High School , Flushing, 
NY 11354  
4. Francis Lewis High School, 
Fresh Meadows, NY 11365 
5. Newton High School, Queens, 
NY 11373 

NYC Region Francine Peterman Francine.Peterman@qc.cuny.edu 

SUNY Albany  
1. Amsterdam High School, 
Amsterdam, NY 12010 

Rest of State 
Region 

Deborah May dmay@uamail.albany.edu 

Syracuse University  
1. Wm. Nottingham High School, 
Syracuse, NY 13224 

Rest of State 
Region 

Corinne Smith crsmith@syr.edu 

mailto:pamela.abder@nyu.edu
mailto:deborah.eldridge@lehman.cuny.edu
mailto:Francine.Peterman@qc.cuny.edu
mailto:dmay@uamail.albany.edu
mailto:crsmith@syr.edu


2. Hughes K-8 School, Syracuse, 
NY 13210 
Union Graduate College 
1. Albany City School District, 
Albany, NY 12207 
2. Amsterdam City School District, 
Amsterdam, NY 12010  
3. Schenectady City School District, 
Schenectady, NY 12303 

Rest of State 
Region 

Patrick  Allen 

SUNY Oswego 
1. Fowler High School , Syracuse, 
NY 13204 
2. Grant Middle School, Syracuse, 
NY 13208  
3. Paul V. Moore High School, 
Central Square, NY 13036 
4. Kenney Middle School, Hannibal, 
NY 13074 
5. Truman High School NYC District 
11 (Sth. Bronx), Bronx, NY 10475
    
6. Science School for Exploration & 
Discovery , Bronx, NY 10454 
7. Marie Teresa Middle School MS 
319 , New York, NY 10032 
8. Lou Gehrig Junior High School, 
JHS 151,, Bronx, NY 10451 
9. Wildcat Academy Charter School  
Bronx, NY 10474 

NYC Region Barbara Garii Barbara.garii@oswego.edu  

 
Adelphi University 
1. Roosevelt UFSD 
2. Westbury UFSD 

 
Long Island 

Region 
 

Tracy 
 

Hogan 
 

hogan@adelphi.edu  

 

mailto:Barbara.garii@oswego.edu
mailto:hogan@adelphi.edu
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